UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU, JAMMU

(NAAC ACCREDITED 'A+' GRADE UNIVERSITY)

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified for the information of all concerned that the admission to Semester-3rd of four year B.A. /B.Sc./B.Com./BBA/BCA undergraduate programme (FYUGP) under National Education Policy (NEP)-2020 in all colleges Govt. and Non-Govt. affiliated by the University of Jammu shall be made as per schedule given as under:-

a) 30-06-2023 to 19-07-2023

b) 20-07-2023 to 29-07-2023

(without late fee) (with late of Rs.350/-)

c) The Vice-Chancellor may consider grant of the late admission for 10 days after the expiry of last date of admission on payment of late fee of Rs. 3200/- subject to the condition that wherever income of a candidate's parents is below poverty line (BPL) he/she be exempted from the payment of Rs.3200/-. However, late fee shall be charged is such cases as prescribed at (b) above.

Eligibility Criteria: A student will be eligible for promotion from semester-II to semester-III provided he/she has earned atleast 50% of the total credits of semester-1 as well as passed in internal assessments of the atleast 75% of the papers of semester-II.

> Sd/-Dean Academic Affairs

No: Admission/23/4878-4978 Dated:26.06.2023 Copy to:

- 1. Special Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor, University of Jammu, Jammu
- 12. Secretary to Higher Education Department, civil Secretariat, Jammu
- 3. Sr. P. A to Dean Academic Affairs, University of Jammu
- 4. Sr. P.A to Dean Research Studies, University of Jammu
- 5. Director, Colleges J&K Government, Civil Secretariat, Jammu 5. Principals of all Govt. and Non-Govt. colleges affiliated by the University of Jammu
- 7 Sr. P.A to Registrar/Controller of Examinations, Director CDC
- 8. Sr. P.A to Director, DIQA/DDE/DSW/DLLL/physical Succession
- 9. In-charge Librarian
- 10 Joint Registrar, Finance
- Deputy/Asstt. Registrar (Exam.U.G.)/Eval./(N.P.)/Registration/Academic/Conduct/Re-eval/Conf./Information.
- 11. 12 1/c, University Website.

Deputy Registrar (Admissions)